
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

SIXTH FLOOR, 900 HOWE STREET, BOX 250 
VANCOUVER, B.C.  V6Z 2N3   CANADA 

web site: http://www.bcuc.com 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TELEPHONE:  (604)  660-4700 
BC TOLL FREE:  1-800-663-1385 

FACSIMILE:  (604)  660-1102 

 

…/2 

 
BRITISH COLUMBIA 

UTILITIES COMMISSION  
 
 
 ORDER 
 NUMBER  E-15-07 
 

IN THE MATTER OF 
the Utilities Commission Act, R.S.B.C. 1996, Chapter 473 

 
and 

 
An Application by Terasen Gas Inc. 

For Approval of Storage Contracts and a Related Transportation Agreements 
 
 

BEFORE: L.F. Kelsey, Commissioner 
 L.A Zaozirny, Commissioner July 19, 2007 
 
 

O  R  D  E  R 
 
WHEREAS: 
 
A. On July 11, 2007 Terasen Gas Inc. (“Terasen Gas”) filed with the Commission five amendments to three 

existing  gas storage and transportation agreements; and 

 
B. The Commission has reviewed the Terasen Gas filing and is satisfied that the gas storage and transportation 

agreements should be accepted for filing. 

 
 
NOW THEREFORE pursuant to Section 71 of the Utilities Commission Act and the Commission’s Energy 

Supply Contract - Rules, the Commission accepts for filing the five amendments to the three existing gas storage 

and transportation contracts described as follows: 

 

1. IGI Resources Inc. and Terasen Gas Inc. agreement dated March 19, 2007 includes a pricing amendment 
to pursuant to section 7A (e) of the agreement dated September 15, 2005. 

 
2. IGI Resources Inc. and Terasen Gas Inc. agreement dated March 19, 2007 includes a pricing amendment 

pursuant to section 7A (e) of the agreement dated July 15, 2004. 
 
3. Avista Energy Inc. and Terasen Gas Inc. agreement dated February 13, 2007, includes a pricing 

amendment pursuant to section 7 A (e) of the agreement dated August 31, 2006. 
 



 
 

 
BRITISH COLUMBIA 

UTILITIES COMMISSION  
 
 
 ORDER 
 NUMBER  E-15-07 
 

 
2 
 
 

Orders/E-15-07_TGI Storage & Related Transp Contracts 

4. Mist Storage and Huntingdon Exchange agreement between IGI Resources Inc. and Terasen Gas Inc. 
dated June 7, 2007, which is based on an amendment of the agreement dated September 15, 2005 as 
amended by the July 25, 2006 Amendment Agreement and as amended by the March 19, 2007 Amending 
Agreement supplementing the agreement dated July 15, 2004 for a one (1) year extension of contract until 
March 31, 2012. 

 
5. Mist Storage and Huntingdon Exchange agreement between IGI Resources Inc. and Terasen Gas Inc. 

agreement dated June 7, 2007, which is an amendment of the agreement dated July 15, 2004 as amended 
by the March 19, 2007 Amending Agreement for a three (3) year extension of contract until March 31, 
2012 and increases the rate for the extension period from paying 7.5 days of demand charges to 10 days 
of Northwest Pipeline Company TF-1 demand charges. 

 

The Commission will keep confidential the gas storage and transportation agreements identified in this Order. 

 
 
DATED at the City of Vancouver, in the Province of British Columbia, this         23rd               day of July 2007. 

 
 BY ORDER 
 
 Original signed by: 
 
 L.F. Kelsey 
 Commissioner 
 


